

58379-4

58379-4

80810-4

Court of Appeals No. 58379-4-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

FILED IN DIV. #1
COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2007 MAR 13 PM 12:02

GOLD STAR RESORTS, INC.,

Respondent / Cross-Appellant,

v.

FUTUREWISE,

Appellant, and

WESTERN WASHINGTON GROWTH MANAGEMENT HEARINGS
BOARD and WHATCOM COUNTY,

Respondents.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR WHATCOM COUNTY
THE HONORABLE STEVEN J. MURA
Whatcom County Superior Court No. 05-2-02405-1

REPLY BRIEF OF FUTUREWISE

RIDDELL WILLIAMS P.S.
Ken Lederman, WSBA No. 26515
Shata Stucky, Rule 9 Legal Intern
1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 4500
Seattle, Washington 98154-1065
Telephone: (206) 624-3600
Co-Counsel for Futurewise

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	ARGUMENT.....	3
	A. Board Deference to Comprehensive Plans Does Not Permit Deference to Plans that are “Clearly Erroneous”	3
	B. The Periodic Review Requirements of RCW 36.70A.130 are Clear and Unambiguous.....	4
	C. The Board Has Not Yet Determined the Validity of the LAMIRD Boundaries.....	11
	D. The Doctrines of Res Judicata and Collateral Estoppel Neither Apply Nor Override the Periodic Review Requirements of RCW 36.70A.130	13
	E. Whatcom County Conceded that Rural Densities in the 2005 WCCP Violated the Requirements of the GMA.....	17
	F. Gold Star’s Failure to Argue Rural Densities Before the Board Precluded the Issue Being Raised Before the Whatcom County Superior Court	19
III.	CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

<i>1000 Friends of Washington et.al v. McFarland</i> , ___ Wn.2d ___ (2006 WL 3759359)	7,9
<i>Christensen v. Grant Co. Hospital District No. 1</i> , 152 Wn.2d 299, 96 P.3d 957 (2004)	13, 14, 15
<i>City of Redmond v. Central Puget Sound Growth Management Hearings Board</i> , 136 Wn.2d 38, 959 P.2d 1091 (1998).....	4
<i>Erickson & Associates, Inc. v. McLerran</i> , 123 Wn.2d 864, 872 P.2d 1090 (1994)	10
<i>Friends of the Law v. King County</i> , 123 Wn.2d 518, 821 P.2d 539 (1992).....	10
<i>Hisle v. Todd Pac. Shipyards Corp.</i> , 113 Wn. App. 401, 54 P.3d 687 (2002).....	16
<i>Kaiser Aluminum & Chemical Corp. v. Department of Labor and Industrial</i> , 121 Wn.2d 776, 854 P.2d 611 (1993).....	14
<i>King County v. Washington State Boundary Review Board</i> , 122 Wn.2d 648, 860 P.2d 1024 (1993).....	19
<i>LeJeune v. Clallam County</i> , 64 Wn. App. 257, 823 P.2d 1144 (1992).....	15
<i>Lewis County v. Western Washington Growth Management Hearings Board</i> , 157 Wn.2d 488, 139 P.3d 1096 (2006).....	3
<i>Manke Lumber Co. v. Diehl</i> , 91 Wn. App. 793, 959 P.2d 1173 (1998).....	4
<i>Noble Manor v. Pierce County</i> , 133 Wn.2d 269, 943 P.2d 1379 (1997).....	10

Quadrant Corporation v. Growth Management Hearings Board,
154 Wn.2d 224, 110 P.3d 1132 (2005).....3

Somsak v. Criton Technologies/Heath Tena, Inc., 113 Wn. App.
84, 52 P.3d 43 (2002)13

Viking Properties, Inc. v. Holm, 155 Wn.2d 112, 118 P.3d 322
(2005).....18, 19, 20

DOCKETED CASES

1000 Friends of Washington and Pro-Whatcom v. Whatcom
County, WWGMHB Case No. 04-2-00107

1000 Friends of Washington v. Thurston County, WWGMHB
Case No. 05-2-00028

FEARN, et al. v. City of Bothell, CPSGMHB Case No. 04-3-0006c7

Whittaker v. Grant County, EWGMHB No. 99-1-001-9 (2004).....11

STATE STATUTES

RCW 34.05.5541, 19, 20

RCW 36.702

RCW 36.70A.0102, 16

RCW 36.70A.020(2).....17

RCW 36.70A.0406, 8

RCW 36.70A.070(5).....11, 12

RCW 36.70A.1301, Passim

RCW 36.70A.32013

2002 Laws Chapter 320 § 16
